

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR COMMUNAL HARMONY

CB -165, Naraina Ring Road, New Delhi, 110028

ncchindia@gmail.com

www.ncch.in

Patron

Swami Gururetnam Njana Thapaswi

Patron

Moderator Bishop Dr. P.C Singh

President

Dr. Prakash P. Thomas

Vice President Khurshaid Ahmad Reshi Vice President Suman Kapil

Vice President Reena Charles

General Secretary Dr. Rajshree Khare Organising Secretary **Neil Alexander**

Secretary **Eknoor Singh Hora**

Treasurer Ojas S. Walia

12 August 2021

To

Smt. Reena Charles

New Delhi

Dear Madam,

Sub: Nomination as the National Vice President of the National Council for Communal Harmony

Greetings from the National Council for Communical Harmony

We are happy to inform you that the President of the National Council for Communal Harmony has decided to nominate you as the National Vice President of the National Council for Communal Harmony. Your assignment includes promoting the works of the organization by assisting the President in coordinating the works of the organization in different parts of the country.

We would like to get a consent in our email id ncchindia@gmail.com

We wish you a nice time in this organization.

Let us work together to promote peace and harmony throughout the world

With regards of harmony

Dr. Rajshree Khare

General Secretary

National Council for Communal Harmony

